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ALBANY REGIONAL OFFICE 

WWW.OCFS.STATE.NY.US
 
Albany Regional Office     Director:  Glenn Humphreys  
NYS OCFS      Phone:      (518) 486-7078 
155 Washington Ave., 3rd Floor    Fax:           (518) 486-7625 
Albany, NY 12210     Email:       Glenn.Humphreys@dfa.state.ny.us 
Counties:  Albany, Clinton, Columbia, Delaware, Essex, Franklin, Fulton, Greene, Hamilton, Montgomery, Otsego, 
Rensselaer, Saratoga, Schenectady, Schoharie, Warren, Washington 
 

BUFFALO REGIONAL OFFICE
 
Buffalo Regional Office     Director:  Linda C. Brown  
NYS OCFS      Phone:     (716) 847-3145 
838 Ellicott Square Building    Fax:          (716) 847-3742 
Buffalo, NY 14203     Email:      Linda.Brown@dfa.state.ny.us 
Counties:  Allegany, Cattaraugus, Chautauqua, Erie, Genesee, Niagara, Orleans, Wyoming 
 

ROCHESTER REGIONAL OFFICE
 
Rochester Regional Office     Director:  Linda Kurtz 
NYS OCFS      Phone:    (585) 238-8201 
259 Monroe Ave., 3rd Floor     Fax:        (585) 238-8289 
Rochester, NY 14607     Email:     Linda.Kurtz@dfa.state.ny.us 
Counties:  Chemung, Livingston, Monroe, Ontario, Schuyler, Seneca, Steuben, Wayne, Yates 
 

SYRACUSE REGIONAL OFFICE
 
Syracuse Regional Office     Director:  Jack Klump 
NYS OCFS      Phone:     (315) 423-1200 
The Atrium, 2 Clinton Square, Suite 350   Fax:          (315) 423-1198 
Syracuse, NY 13202     Email:      Jack.Klump@dfa.state.ny.us 
Counties:  Broome, Cayuga, Chenango, Cortland, Herkimer, Jefferson, Lewis, Madison, Oneida, Onondaga, Oswego, 
St. Lawrence, Tioga, Tompkins 
 

YONKERS REGIONAL OFFICE
 
Yonkers Regional Office     Director:  Pat Sheehy 
NYS OCFS      Phone:     (914) 377-2080 
525 Nepperhan Ave., 3rd Floor    Fax:          (914) 377-2083 
Yonkers, NY 10703     Email:     Patricia.Sheehy@dfa.state.ny.us 
Counties:  Nassau, Putnam, Rockland, Suffolk, Sullivan, Westchester, Orange, Ulster, Dutchess 
 

NEW YORK CITY REGIONAL OFFICE
 
New York City  Regional Office    Director:  Fred Levitan 
NYS OCFS      Phone:     (212) 383-1788                
80 Maiden Lane, 5th Floor     Fax:          (212) 383-1811 
Counties:  New York City     Email:      Fred.Levitan@dfa.state.ny.us 
 
 


